
Kretsmesterskap i Sandefjord 
21. og 22. mai 2019 

 
6 herrer og 4 damer 

 
Nr 1. Sandefjord  

 
Herrer Damer 
Bernt Horvik 770 Fusae Rivrud 585 
Ernst Halvorsen 671 Kari Gro Løvås 535 
Frank Christiansen 653 Berit Barth 533 
Jan Skaatan 622 Inger-Lise Hamre 514 
Øystein Haraldsen 592   
Arne Seeberg 591   
 3899  2167 
I alt 6066  
 

Nr. 2 Tønsberg  
 

Herrer Damer 
Jan Kåre Hansen 702 Bjørg Thomas 572 
Finn Hansen 621 Mari Hersve 572 
Trond Svendsen 612 Inger Lise Knutsen 449 
Arild Syvertsen 611 Anne Lise Olsen 323 
Einar Berg Hansen 595   
Sverre Kobro 576   
 3717  1916 
I alt 5633  

 
 

Nr. 3 Down Town 
 

Herrer Damer 
Jan Kjell Andersen 673 Ingebjørg Pedersen 569 
Bjørn Benterud 639 Inger Bryntesen 510 
Hans Kr. Karlsen 604 Solbjørg Halvorsen 488 
Reidar Bryntesen 559 Anne Skarnes 473 
Roald Jensen 545   
Valdemar Haugane 512   
 3532  2040 
I alt 5572  



 
Nr. 4 SA-LA  

 
Herrer Damer 
Reidar Aslaksen 594 Solbjørg Erlandsen 600 
Dagfinn Ellefsen 577 Brit E. Ryeng 571 
Leif Nenseth 561 Kari Størum 560 
Børre Ryeng 525 Åse Holberg 554 
Tor Kristoffersen 506   
Harald Wendel 486   
 3249  2285 
I alt 5534  

 
 

Skien 
 

Herrer Damer 
Steinar Hanssen 726 Helga Hagen 659 
Kjettil Dale 677 Unni Røhme 530 
Bjørn Meyer 611 Ingerd Sagmo 391 
John Tore Andersen 596   
Halvdan Hagen 508   
Alfred Monge 507   
 3625  1580 
I alt 5205  

 
4 damer 
Nr. 1 SA-LA 

Solbjørg Erlandsen 600 
Brit E. Ryeng 571 
Kari Størum 560 
Åse Holberg 554 
I alt 2285 

 
Nr. 2 Sandefjord 

 
Fusae Rivrud 585 
Kari Gro Løvås 535 
Berit Barth 533 
Inger-Lise Hamre 514 
I alt 2167 

 



 
 

Nr. 3 Down Town 
  

Ingebjørg Pedersen 569 
Inger Bryntesen 510 
Solbjørg Halvorsen 488 
Anne Skarnes 473 
I alt 2040 

 
Nr. 4 Tønsberg 

 
Bjørg Thomas 572 
Mari Hersve 572 
Inger Lise Knutsen 449 
Anne Lise Olsen 323 
I alt 1916 

 
Nr. 5 Skien 

 
Helga Hagen 659 
Unni Røhme 530 
Ingerd Sagmo 391 
  
I alt 1580 

 
 

4 herrer 
Nr. 1 Sandefjord  

Bernt Horvik 770 
Ernst Halvorsen 671 
Frank Christiansen 653 
Jan Skaatan 622 
I alt 2716 

 
Nr. 2 Skien 

Steinar Hanssen 726 
Kjettil Dale 677 
Bjørn Meyer 611 
John Tore Andersen 596 
I alt 2610 

 



 
 

Nr. 3 Tønsberg 
Jan Kåre Hansen 702 
Finn Hansen 621 
Trond Svendsen 612 
Arild Syvertsen 611 
I alt 2546 

 
 
 

Nr. 4 Down Town 
Jan Kjell Andersen 673 
Bjørn Benterud 639 
Hans Kr. Karlsen 604 
Reidar Bryntesen 559 
I alt 2475 

 
Nr. 5 SA-LA 

Reidar Aslaksen 594 
Dagfinn Ellefsen 577 
Leif Nenseth 561 
Børre Ryeng 525 
I alt 2257 

 


